August 2003
Advance Information
�
AS80SSTVF16859
DDR 13-Bit to 26-Bit Registered Buffer
PulseC re
Features
• Differential clock signals

�
AS80SSTVF16859
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Marking Package Qty per Reel Temperature
AS80SSTVF16859-64TT AS80SSTVF16859T 64-Pin TSSOP, Tube 0°C  to 70°C
AS80SSTVF16859-64TR AS80SSTVF16859T 64-Pin TSSOP,
Tape & Reel 2500 0°C  to 70°C
AS80SSTVF16859-56KT AS80SSTVF16859K 56-pin MLF2, Tube 0°C  to 70°C
AS80SSTVF16859-56KR AS80SSTVF16859K 56-pin MLF2,
Tape & Reel 2500 0°C  to 70°C
Copyright Alliance Semiconductor Corporation. All rights reserved. Our three-point logo, our name and Intelliwatt are trademarks or registered trademarks of Alliance. All other brand and product names may be the
emarks of their respective companies. Alliance reserves the right to make changes to this document and its products at any time without notice. Alliance assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this
ument. The data contained herein represents Alliance’s best data and/or estimates at the time of issuance. Alliance reserves the right to change or correct this data at any time, without notice. If the product described herein is